which employs the use of currency forwards and swaps to reduce the impact of currency movements on the Company’s balance
sheet and income statement. Exposure to market risk is also controlled through the existence of limits and thresholds in the Com-
pany’s Underwriting and Investment Guidelines.

In order to monitor interest rate risks, management uses stress tests that estimate the loss potential under extreme market conditions
as well as sensitivity and duration analyses that complement the Company’s range of risk management tools. Interest rate risks refer
to an unfavourable change in the value of financial assets held in the portfolio due to changes in the market interest rate level. One
of management’s central objectives of this strategy is to match cash flows on the assets and liabilities sides as closely as possible.
In addition, management uses defined duration ranges within which asset managers can position themselves opportunistically ac-
cording to their market expectations. The parameters for these ranges are directly linked to the Company’s risk-carrying capacity.
The below table shows the estimated impact a +/- 100 BPS would have on our fixed income security:

in USD thousand 2023 2022

Interest Rate Risk Equity Equity

+100 basis point shift in yield curves (143,549) (137,093)

–100 basis point shift in yield curves 153,691 147,778

Management spreads these risks through systematic diversification across various sectors and regions.

Further information on the risk concentrations of our investments can be obtained from the tables on the rating structure of fixed-
income securities as well as on the currencies in which investments are held in Note 6.

26   Hannover Re (Bermuda) Ltd. | Financial Statements 2023

4.5. Credit risks

Bad debt risks in reinsurance are of relevance to the Company because the business that the Company accepts is not always fully